March 7, 2013

Announcement 574

Attention Provider Types 12 and 17: Prior Authorization
Required for Therapy Services

Beginning with dates of service on or after January 1, 2013, with the exception of evaluations and re-evaluations,
all therapy services as outlined in Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 1700-Therapy provided by provider types 12
(Hospital, Outpatient) and 17 (Special Clinics) to both children and adults must be prior authorized.

Provider type 34 (Therapy) was notified of this requirement by Web Announcement 544.
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